to raise funds from time to time by way of issue, offer, invite for 
subscription and to allot rated/unrated, Secured/unsecured, listed/
unlisted, Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures (‘NCDs’), 
on a private placement basis, in one or more series / tranches, 
aggregating upto Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty five  Crores  
only), during the period of 1 (one) year from the date of passing 
of this Special Resolution, to Bank(s), Financial Institution(s), 

International Lenders, Multilateral Financial Institutions, Agencies, 
Qualified Institutional Buyers, Mutual Funds, Pension Fund,

[...]

raise funds from time to time by way of issue, offer, invite for subscription 
and to allot rated/unrated, Secured/unsecured, listed/unlisted, 
redeemable Non Convertible Debentures (‘NCDs’), for Cash on a private 
placement basis, in one or more series / tranches, aggregating upto 
Rs. 25,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Twenty five Crores only) within the overall 
borrowing limits of the Company of Rs. 2000 crores at any point of time, 
as approved by the Members of the Company. 

Accordingly, Consent of the members is sought for passing the Special 
Resolution as set out in Item no.